
MN HPAI 
Name - State Time Zone Office Phone Cell Phone Mailbox

National HPAI AO
Joyce Nolte MT Joyce.M.Nolte@aphis.usda.gov

National HPAI Agreement Cell Lead
Cherryl Tope MT Cherryl.Tope@aphis.usda.gov

ADODRs
Dr. John Piehl - MN CT John.W.Piehl@aphis.usda.gov
Dr. Tom Varty - WI CT Thomas.J.Varty@aphis.usda.gov
Dr. Kevin Petersburg - IA CT Kevin.L.Petersburg@aphis.usda.gov
Dr. Donald Evans - KS, NE CT Donald.E.Evans@aphis.usda.gov

OPS APHIS-HPAI Ops
Patricia Fox ET Patricia.E.Fox@aphis.usda.gov
Martin Smeltzer ET Martin.A.Smeltzer@aphis.usda.gov
Jo Anna Quinn ET Joanna.Quinn@aphis.usda.gov
Ingrid Kotowski ET Ingrid.K.Kotowski@aphis.usda.gov
Stephanie Kordick ET Stephanie.K.Kordick@aphis.usda.gov

ACRT Members APHIS-HPAI Cost Review Team
Don Link ET Donald.B.Link@aphis.usda.gov
Rose Massengill CT Rose.Massengill@aphis.usda.gov
Kimberly Gish CT Kimberly.R.Gish@aphis.usda.gov
Sherry Healey MT Sherry.Healey@aphis.usda.gov

Agreement Specialists APHIS-HPAI Agreement Specialists
Lourdes Kramer - IA MT Lourdes.S.Kramer@aphis.usda.gov
Donna Shultz - MN ET Donna.L.Shultz@aphis.usda.gov
Antoinette McPhearson - MN ET Antoinette.McPhearson@aphis.usda.gov
Tania Haby - NE, SD, ND, WI MT Tania.S.Haby@aphis.usda.gov
Marlene O'Neal - AR, KS, MI, MO MT Marlene.J.O'Neal@aphis.usda.gov
Harvey Kincaid - MRPBS Subject ET Harvey.L.Kincaid@aphis.usda.gov
     Matter Expert
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